TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Correction to Recordation Form Cover Sheet recorded at Reel/Frame: 1590 / NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

0906

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Birdshell Corporation, L.L.C.		I12/02/1996 I	limited liability company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Netword LLC	
Street Address:	1600 Wilson Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 705	
City:	Arlington	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22209	
Entity Type:	limited liability company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75036328	NETWORD
Serial Number:	74709076	NETWORD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)662-4643 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kdubray@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Ungerman

801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2623

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 421.006WO/09700640

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine M. DuBray

Total Attachments: 4

900002947

REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0497

TRADEMARK

source=doc_1#page1.tif source=doc_2#page1.tif source=doc_3#page1.tif source=doc_4#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0498



)VER SHEET

MAY 29 1997

05-04-41

11A1 29 1991

RECEIPT ACCTING, DIV.

100432774 NLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
The Birdshell Corporation, L.L.C.	Name: Netword LLC			
[] Individual(s) [] Merger [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Suite 705			
X Corporation - State: Delaware	Street Address: 1600 Wilson Boulevard			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	City: Arlington			
attached? [] Yes [] No	State: VA Zip: 22209			
	[] Individual(s); citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State: Delaware [] Other			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Execution Date: December 2, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [] No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75,149,467 ("POINTER") 75/070,717 ("ZIPWORD") 75/118,634 ("=N+ & design) 75/070,718 ("N" & design) 75/036,328 ("NETWORD") 74,709,076 ("NETWORD")	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):			
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6			
Name: Mark Ungerman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>165.00</u>			
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington, D.C. State: DC Zip: 20004-2615	[X] Enclosed			
	8. Deposit account number: -n/a-			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregattached copy is a true copy of the original docur document and signature.	going information is true and correct and any			
Mark Ungerman Markey 28 May 87				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				
256584.421.002				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0499

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned has sold and assigned by operation of the Limited Liability Company Agreement of Netword LLC, dated December 2, 1996, and associated Bill of Sale of even date, and by these presents hereby affirms said sale and assignment, unto Netword LLC, a Deleware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 1600 Wilson Blvd., Suite 705, Arlington, Virginia 22209 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and associated applications for registration thereof as shown on Schedule A, below, together with all the goodwill of the business associated therewith including the rights of priority and the right to sue and collect for past damages and in and to any and all renewals thereof; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such trademarks may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made, including all rights to priority and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement.

THE BIRDSHELL CORPORATION, L.L.C.

by: Samuel Bergman President

Attest: 5/15/97

John P. Young, Secretary (date)

SCHEDULE A

- 1. US Trademark Application for "POINTER", serial No. 75/149,467.
- 2. US Trademark Application for "N" & design, serial No. 75/070,718.
- 3. UK Trademark Application for "NETWORD", Serial No. 2053961, filed January 26, 1996.
- 4. US Trademark Application for "ZIPWORD", serial No. 75/070,717.
- 5. US Trademark Application for "NETWORD", Serial No. 75/036,328.
- 6. US Trademark Application for "=N=" & design, Serial No. 75/118,634.
- 7. German Trademark Application for "NETWORD", Serial No. 396 03 450.0.
- 8. Australian Trademark Application for "NETWORD", Serial No. 701398.
- 9. US Trademark Application for "NETWORD", Serial No. 74/709,076.

0261007 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/10/2003 REEL: 002744 FRAME: 0500